Top Head Assembly

13



Parts List: Top Head Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1o, 20EVS-TO1............. Head BOdY ..o,
2 20EVS-TO2............. SIght GIaSS......coiiiiiiiiiiii
S BB-62027 ................ Ball BEANNG....cccuvueiiiieiiiieiiiiee e 62027......
e 20EVS-TO4.............. C-CliP i S31.........
S5 20EVS-TO5.......evueee GAN...ci it M=2,T=32
B 20EVS-TO06.............. KBY e, 6x6x20 ....
T, 20EVS-TO7.............. Drive Shaft ..., M=2,T=13
8, BB-6007Z ................ Ball BEArNg.....ccuvuuiiiiieiiiiiiiiie e 6007Z......
(S TR 20EVS-TO9........oeeeee C-CliP i R62.........
10 BB-6202.........cccce...... Ball BEArNg.....ccuvuuiiiiieiiiiiiiien e 6202........
1. 20EVS-T11.............. C-CliP i S48 .........
12............ 20EVS-T12.............. SEESCIEW. ..o 3/8"x1".....
13 20EVS-T13............. GRAN ...t M=2,T=56
14............. 20EVS-T14.............. Steel Ball.........oooovviii M8...........
5. 20EVS-T15........ueeee SPING.ccciiiiiiiii
18, 20EVS-T18.............. GAN ...t M=2,T=36
20 20EVS-T20........uueuee KBY 7X7X55 ....
21 20EVS-T21........eee Shaft ..o
220 20EVS-T22.......uueee K Y e, 7X7x15 ....
23 20EVS-T23.......evveee C-CliP.ciiiiiiiiii S25.........
24 BB-6005................... Ball Bearing........ccouvueiiiiiiiiiiii e 6005........
25, 20EVS-T25.......uueeeee Taper PiN ... 5x38........
26............. 20EVS-T26.............. RO ..,
26-1.......... 20EVS-T26-1........... Ol RING ..ccoiiiiiii
27 i 20EVS-T27 ....cvvvveees HEX NUL .. M10xP1.5
28 20EVS-T28.............. LOoCK Washer ..., M10.........
29 20EVS-T29.............. Speed Change BIOCK..........oooiiiiiii e,
30, 20EVS-T30.............. SCreW Bar........coviiiiiiiiii
31l 20EVS-T31........oeee SEESCIEW. ..o 3/8"x3/8"..
32 20EVS-T32............. SPEEA LBVET ...
32-1.......... 20EVS-T32-1........... Handle. ...,
35 20EVS-T35.....ccveeee C-CliP.ciiiiiiiiii R30.........
36..ccccinenn. 20EVS-T36.............. OIlRING ..o 30x17x7 ..
CY SUUTTT 20EVS-T37....cvvvvnens Gear Shaft.........ccccci
38 TS-1523031............. SEESCIEW...ccoiiiiiiiiiiii M6x10.....
39 20EVS-T39.....cc0veeeee GRAI BOX oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
40............. 20EVS-T40.............. Ol FIlter....ccooiiiiii 3/8"x3/8"..
41............. 20EVS-T41.............. Oll Seal ......cooovviiiiii 62x35x10
41-1.......... 20EVS-T41-1........... TUDE...ciiiiiiiiii
42..c. TS-1504091............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cevvveeiiieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeas M8x45 .....
43............. 20EVS-T43.......oeeee OIl Seal ..o
4............. 20EVS-T44.............. Oll Seal ..o 25x47x28
44-1.......... 20EVS-T44-1........... C-CliP.ciiiiiiiiii R47 .........
45............. 20EVS-T45........oee. SEESCIEW...ccoiiiiiiiiiiii 5/16"x3/8"
46............. 20EVS-T46.............. Drive PUlley ... M=2,T=35
47..coovii... 20EVS-T47 .....uuvves Spindle PUllY..........coovvviiiiiiii
47-1.......... 20EVS-T47-1........... Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ooovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 3/4"x3/16”
47-2.......... TS-0561081............. NUL 3/4"..........
48............. 20EVS-T48.............. Belt...o o, 680xM8....
49............. BB-6202.........cccce...... Ball Bearing........ccuuvueiiiiiiiiiiiii e 6202........
50 20EVS-TS0.............. MOTON BASE.....ceviiiiiiieiiiiiii e
51...c. 20EVS-T51.......ceeeee SCIEW ..o M8x20.....
52 20EVS-T52.......cuueee KBY e 6x6x20 ....

14



Index No.

Part No.

20EVS-230V............
20EVS-460V............
20EVS-230VF..........
20EVS-460VF..........
20EVS-460VFC.......
TS-1550051.............
TS-1515031.............

Description Size Qty
MOTOF ...ttt 2HP, 3Ph, 230V.......... 1
MOTOF ...ttt 2HP, 3Ph, 460V.......... 1
Fan (Not Shown) ..., 230V i 1
Fan (Not shown) ..., 460V ..o, 1
Fan Cover (N0t SNOWN) .......uuiiiii e 1
Lock Washer ..., M8 3
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........covvveeiiieeiiiiiniieeeeeeeas MBX25 ..., 4
S SCIEW. ...ttt VA'XUA 4
Cross Head SCrew..........cccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiii M3XL6...ovvevriiniiiiiiinnnns 4
MICIO SWITCH ... 2
MiICro SWItCh BracCKet .........coovviiiiii 2
Micro Switch SUPPOrt RO .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
INAUCEION SWITCH ...uiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
SWItCh SUPPOIT PIAtE .....eeiiiiie e 1

15



Head Assembly

2
\ 7

U

16



Parts List: Head Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1o, 20EVS-TO1............. HeEad BOOY ...
2 20EVS-H2..........ueee Hex Head BOlt ..., 1/2"x4-1/2"..................
2-1.... 20EVS-H2-1............. SPING. ittt
e 20EVS-H3.........ceeee Left LOCK SIERVE ...
Loveiiiiiiiiians 20EVS-H4................ RIght LOCK SIEEVE. ... .o
S5 20EVS-H5......ceeveees LOCK HANAIE ...
51, 20EVS-H5-1............. NUL 172"
Booerrrrieeenn 20EVS-HG................ TOP NUL et
T, TS-1524031............. SEESCIEW. ..o MBX12.....cooviiiiiii,
8 20EVS-HS8................ Star Washer ...
10, 20EVS-H10.............. SPINAIE TAPEI SIEEVE ...
11 BB-6009ZR.............. Ball BEAriNg.......coooveeeeeeeee 6009ZR ......coevvviriinnn
12, 20EVS-H12.............. BANNG SPACET ... . ittt
14............ 20EVS-H14.............. C-CliPeciiiiiiiiii S45 .
15, e, 20EVS-H15.............. SCrew BUSHING ...
16...cceunnnnn. 20EVS-H16.............. QUIll SUPPOIT BIOCK. ....ccviieiiieeiiiee e
16-1.......... 20EVS-H16-1........... SEESCIEW ..coeiiiiiiiiie MBX10 ...,
26............. 20EVS-H26.............. SCIBW ...
27 i TS-0680041............. WaASHET .. et 3/8"XL i
28, 20EVS-H28.............. Spring Cover W/ISPIiNg #29 ...
29 20EVS-H29.............. SPING. it
30, 20EVS-H30.............. SCIEW ..o 3/16°XL/2" oo
3l 20EVS-H31.............. SPHNG BASE... i
32 20EVS-H32.............. SPING PN e
36 20EVS-H36.............. RUDDEI SPACET ...
Y A 20EVS-H37.............. Feed Base (serial no. 4030413 and higher) ..........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiieecie e,
37-1.......... 20EVS-H37-1........... Hex Cap BOlt ..., TA'X2" i
37-2.......... TS-0720071............. Spring Washer..........ooiiii e, LA i
37-3..... TS-0561011............. NUL LA
37-4....... 20EVS-H37-4........... SCIEW ..o 1/4"X5/16"...........cce.
38 20EVS-H38.............. JAM NUL.c.eeiiiiiiiiiiii e
39 20EVS-H39.............. Taper Roller Bearing...........cocuuuveiiiiieiiieeiiinneeenn, 30206......ccceeiiiiinnn,
40............ 20EVS-H40.............. TAPEE A0 ...
41............. 20EVS-H41.............. QUIIL ..
42, 20EVS-H42.............. Taper Roller Bearing...........cccuuuveiinieeiieiiiinnenenn. 30207 ..o
43............. 20EVS-H43.............. SPINAIE SNAt.......coiiiiiiiii
4............. 20EVS-H44.............. Oll Seal ......cooovvviiii T2X45X8 ...ccovvviiiiiiannn
45............. 20EVS-H45.............. Set Position Block (serial no. 4030413 and higher) .........ccccvivieviiiiieeiiiinnenens
45-1.......... TS-1521011............. SEESCIEW...ccoiiiiiiiiiiii MAXA ...,
46............. 20EVS-H46.............. Scale Rod (serial no. 4030413 and higher) .........cccoooviiiiiiiiinieie e
10 P 20EVS-H50.............. Set Knob (serial no. 4030413 and higher) .........cccuiiieiiiiiiieciin e
51..... TS-2276081............. SEESCIEW...cooiiiiiiiiiii MBX8.....covvviieiiiii,
53 20EVS-H53.............. Graduated Dial Label............cccooo
58 20EVS-H58.............. CroSS Cap SCIEW.....cccevuiviiieeeeieeiiiia e eeeiiaanns 3/16"X3/8” .o
60............. 20EVS-HG60.............. LIMit BIOCK. ...
61............. 20EVS-H61.............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cevvveeiiieeiiiiiniieeeeeeeas M8X25 ...
62............. 20EVS-H62.............. KBY e, BX6X20 ...,
63...ceiienn 20EVS-HGB3.............. Pinion SNaft.......coooiii
66............. 20EVS-HG66.............. FlaNGE .t
67.cccvviinnn. 20EVS-HG67.............. Handle HUD ...
68....ccceennn. 20EVS-HG8.............. HaNAIE RO .......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
69......c.c.. 20EVS-HB9.............. KO L
70 .. 20EVS-H70.............. Ol CaP i
Tl 20EVS-HT71.............. COVET i
T2 20EVS-H72.............. CroSS Cap SCIeW.....cccevviviiieeeeeeeiiiiaae e e e eeeeeanans A XU2" oo,

17



Control Panel Assembly

= \

i

18



Parts List: Control Panel Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
56..ciinnnn. 20EVS-T56.............. Speed Control KNOD .........oiiiiii e 1
57 20EVS-T57 ....cvvveeees Drill/Tap SWItCH ... 1
58...ciiiiin. 20EVS-T58.............. PUMP SWILCN ..o 1
59 20EVS-T59.............. REVEISE SWILCN ....eei e 1
60............. 20EVS-T6O.............. SEAM SWILCN .. 1
61l............. 20EVS-T61.............. SEOP SWILCH e 1
62 20EVS-T62.............. EMErgency SWILCN.......cooouiiuiiii e 1
63...cceiienn 20EVS-T63.............. SCIBW ... 4
64 20EVS-T64.............. Plate BraCKet......... i 1
64-1.......... 20EVS-T64-1........... Control Panel 1.D. ....coouueiiiee e 1
64-2.......... TS-1515031............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cevvveeiiieeiiiiiniieeeeeeeas M8X20 ......coeviiieieiinnn. 2
64-3.......... 20EVS-T64-3........... WaASHET .. .ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiii M8, 2
65 20EVS-T65.............. Digital Readout ASSEMDIY.........cooiiiiiiiii e 1
66............. 20EVS-T66.............. OIl FIlIEr COVEN ..o 1
66-1.......... 20EVS-T66-1........... Cross Head SCrew..........cccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiii 3/16"X3/8" ... 2
67.cccvvinnnn. 20EVS-T67 ........v..ee PUIEY COVET ... 1
67-1.......... 20EVS-T67-1........... TOP COVEN ittt 1
67-2.......... 20EVS-T67-2........... FIXEA PIAtE ... 2
67-3.......... 20EVS-T67-3........... Cross Head SCIreW..........cccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 3/16"X3/8".....ccevvei 11
67-5.......... 20EVS-T67-5........... WaASHET .. .uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii /16" 8
68 TS-1551061............. Spring Washer..........oiiii e, M8, oo, 8
69....cennn. TS-1515011............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cevvveeiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeas M8BX12 ..., 8
70 20EVS-T70.............. Electric Control Box w/Door and LatCh.............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiin, 1
(serial no. 3040097 and higher on the 460V model)
Tl TS-1515011............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cevvveeiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeas M8BX12 ..., 4

19



Electrical Cabinet Assembly

20



Parts List: Electrical Cabinet Assembly

Index No.

Part No.

20EVS-T70-1...........
20EVS-T70-2...........

20EVS-T72.
TS-0680031
20EVS-T74.
20EVS-T75.
20EVS-T76.
20EVS-T77.
TS-0570021
20EVS-T79.
20EVS-T80.

20EVS-T80-1...........

20EVS-T81.
TS-1550031
20EVS-T83.
20EVS-T84.
VFD-B-230V
VFD-B-460V

20EVS-T85-1...........
20EVS-T85-2...........

20EVS-T86.

20EVS-T86-1...........

20EVS-T87.
20EVS-T88.
20EVS-T89.
20EVS-T90.

20EVS-T90-460.......

20EVS-T91.
20EVS-T92.

20EVS-T92-460.......

20EVS-T93.

Description Size Qty
Electric Control Box w/Door and LatCh............covveeiiiiiiiiiieeee 1
(serial no. 3040097 and higher on the 460V model)
BrasSS Platl.....co.iieiieiieee e 1
Yol (= T 4
HeX Cap BOlt.......uiiieiiiiiiiii e 5I16°X1 ... 3
WaASHET ... . BI16". . 6
(0821 o] [T = 4=] [1=] 2
Electric Cable ..o, 1.25MM”2 ..., 1
[od P21y (ol od = (YT 1
ElECtriC BASE PIAtE ......oeeieiiieee e 1
UL e e 5I16"..iiiii 3
INSUIALION BOAIM .....ceeiiiieie e eaas 1
FUSE (0.5A) - 2
FUSE (2A) e et 1
L= 1015 (011 0 11T FR 1
WaASHET ... M5, 4
SOTBW it M5X10.....oiiiiiiiiinenn, 4
INSUIALION BOAIM .....ceeiiiiiiiie et e eaas 1
Delta Inverter (for 230V) (serial no. 3040097 and higher).............ocovveevvnnnnn. 1
Delta Inverter (for 460V) (serial no. 3040097 and higher) .............cccoveevunnnnn. 1
SOTBW et M4X20.......coieviiniinennen 4
WaASHET ... M4, 8
CoNNECHING BOAI......couiiiiiiiieiii e 1
Connecting Board (SMall) .......cooouiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
TermMINAl PLAte ......cceiiiiee e 1
AUMINUM RAI PIALE «..ceeeieeee e 1
(@] ] = Tox (o] SR 1
REIAY . ..eeii e 250V . 1
RElIAY ...euii e 460V ..o 1
Safety SWItCh ASSEMDIY ..o 1
RElAY ...eeiii e 250V . 1
RElAY...eeii e 460V ..o 1
Aluminum Rail Plate (SMall) ... 1

21



Column/Table/Base Assembly

22



Parts List: Column/Table/Base Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1o, 20EVS-Cl......cevveeee COo0laNt BASE.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii
................. 20EVS-CI1IN.............Coolant Base (serial no. 7090372 and higher) ............ccccceevvennnnn.
1. TS-0720111............. Lock Washer ..., 1/2".............
1-2........... TS-0070031............. HEX Cap SCreW ....ccooeeeeeeee e 1/2" x 1-1/2”
2 20EVS-C2.......evvveees COVET i
B 20EVS-C6................ Support Bearing Collar ...
................. 20EVS-C6-1.............Support Bearing Collar (serial no. 7090372 and higher)...............
T, 20EVS-C7...oovvvvvrnnns SEESCIEW...coiiiiiiiiieiee 1/2"x3/4".....
T-2.iiii. 20EVS-C7-2............. Brass BIOCK ......cooooioeeeeee
8 20EVS-C8.........ovveee Steel Ball.........ooooovviii M10............
Qi 20EVS-C9........cceees Column Bearing Collar..........coooeuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
................. 20EVS-CON.............Column Bearing Collar (serial no. 7090372 and higher) ..............
9-1......... 20EVS-C9-1............. SCIEW ..o 3/8"x1"........
10, 20EVS-C10.............. Crank Shaft w/ Connection ROd............ccccccvvviiiiiiiii,
1. 20EVS-C11.............. SPriNG PiN.....oooovi 4x20...........
13, 20EVS-C13.............. SIERVE ..o
14............. 20EVS-C14.............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........cooovveeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeee 1/4"x1-1/2"..
5. TS-0561011............. HEX NUL...ooo 1/47.............
16............. 20EVS-C16.............. RACK. ...
17, TS-1514031............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........covvveeiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeas M6x20........
17-1.......... TS-1541021............. SPrNG WaSher ...
18, 20EVS-C18.............. FlaNQE .. o
19............ 20EVS-C19.............. Small Bevel Gear.........ccccooviiiii
20 20EVS-C20.............. Gear Bracket.........ccooiii
20A .......... 20EVS-C20A ........... Gear Bracket (serial no. 10120660 and higher)............cc.uvueirnen.
21 20EVS-C21.............. Bevel Gear ...
220 BB-6005ZZ7 .............. Ball BEAriNg........cooooeieeeeeeee 6005ZZ.......
23 20EVS-C23.............. Crank Shaft ...
24............. 20EVS-C24.............. C-CliP.ciiiiiiiiii S25 ...
25 TS-1515051............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cevvveeiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeas M8x35........
26............. 20EVS-C26.............. Shaft ..o
26A .......... 20EVS-C26A ........... Shaft (serial no. 10120660 and higher) .............ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnenn.
27 i 20EVS-C27......cuuee. SEESCIEW...coiiiiiiiiiiie 1/4" x 3/8"...
29 20EVS-C29.............. Thrust Bearing............oeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiii e 51102.........
30, 20EVS-C30.............. WOIM SNt .. ..ueeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
3l 20EVS-C31.............. K Y e, 4x4x20 .......
32, 20EVS-C32.............. GBAN ...
32A .......... 20EVS-C32A ........... Gear Assembly (serial no. 10120660 and higher) ..............cccee....
4. 20EVS-C34.............. LOCK SIBBVE. ... .o
35, 20EVS-C35.............. Lock Sleeve (thread)............cooieiiiiiiiiiii e,
35-1.......... 20EVS-C35-1........... SPING. i
35-2.......... 20EVS-C35-2........... SEESCIEW...coeiiiiiiiiiii M6x25........
35-3...... 20EVS-C35-3........... PN 5%25...........
36..cccceienn. 20EVS-C36.............. Lift HaNdle Crank..........cooooiiii
36-1.......... 20EVS-C36-1........... HaNAIe. ...
ICY SUUTTR 20EVS-C37......uvveeee TaADIE oo
37-1.......... 20EVS-C37-1........... HOSE CoUPIEr ..o 172" ...
38 20EVS-C38.............. COlUMN....oiii
................. 20EVS-C38N...........Column (serial no. 7090372 and higher) ............ccccoevviiiiiiieeennnnnn.
39 20EVS-C39.............. RACK Collar.......ccooieieee
42............. 20EVS-C42.............. SEESCIEW. ..o 1/27x3/4".....
43, 20EVS-C43.............. Connecting Rod (threaded)............oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e,
44-1.......... BB-620277 .............. Ball Bearing.........oooovviiiee 62027Z7.......
53 20EVS-C53.............. Hex SocKet Cap SCreW.........ov vt
54............ 20EVS-CH4.............. WWASKET ...ttt
55, 20EVS-Ch5.........eee HOSE 172" ...
56.....cccc.... 20EVS-C56.............. Clamp. ..o



Index No. Part No.

57 i 20EVS-C57..............
58 20EVS-C58..............
59. 20EVS-CH59..............
60...cccc.... TS-1522021.............
61l 20EVS-TRM.............
................. 20EVS-SBCA...........

Description Size Qty

Pan HEad SCrEW ......coooiii i 1
Pan HEad SCrEW ......oooii i 1
PIUG. ..o /B PT e 1
Socket Set SCreW ..., MB5X8 ..., 2
Table Raising Mechanism ASSEMDBIY...........coooiiiiiiiii e, 1
Support Bearing Collar Assembly (includes #6,7,7-2,8,9 and 9-1) .......... 1

24



Coolant Pump Assembly

Index No. Part No.

Toiinnn, 20EVS-C1................
2, 20EVS-C2................
B 20EVS-CP3PH.........
................. 20EVS-CP1PH.........
31, 20EVS-CA................
32 20EVS-C5................
37 i, 20EVS-C37..............
45............. 20EVS-C45..............
46............. 20EVS-C46..............
A7 e, 20EVS-C47..............
48............. 20EVS-C48..............
49............. TS-1515031.............
L0 U 20EVS-Ch0..............
Bl.viiiann.n. 20EVS-C51..............
B2, 20EVS-Ch2..............

Description Size Qty
CO0IANE BASE.......coiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
GOV B et 1
Coolant PUMP.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeii e, 1/8 HP, 230V, 3 Ph.....1
Coolant PUMP.......cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeei e 1/8 HP, 230V, 1 Ph.....1
Hex Cap BOlt.......cooooei AXU2" .o 4
HEX NUL ..t e e e e e e 4
TADIE .o 1
101 =10 1 o T TSRO 1
CrOSS CAP SCIBW. .. ciuiieiite ettt e ettt ettt e a et e e e et eeaeaaaaaaaes 1
TUDR ... 1
(7] 3] g =Tox (o] PSPPI 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cevvveeiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeas MBX20 ..., 1
SUPPOIE PLALE. ... 1
ON/OFF ValVe......ccoiiiiiiiiii 1
NOZZIE .. 1



Electrical Cabinet

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
Qe 20EVS-T91.............. Safety Switch Assembly .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 500Vac,16A................
F1..en. 20EVS-T80.............. FUSE e 0.5A
F2 ., 20EVS-T80.............. FUSE e 0.5A
F3 ., 20EVS-T80-1........... FUSE e 2A
KM1 ......... 20EVS-T89.............. (000] o] 7= To1 (0] SN TP OPPT TR UUPRTPRTIN
KM1-1...... 20EVS-T89-1........... (000 o1 0 T=To! (o] S TP UPPPTTTOUPTTRPTIN
KM2 ......... 20EVS-T90.............. RElIAY . ..eeii e 250V oo
................. 20EVS-T90-460.......Relay......cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeie e AB0OV
KR...cooueen. 20EVS-T92.............. RelAY ..ot 250V .o
................. 20EVS-T92-460.......Relay......cccooieiiiiiiiiiiiiii e ABOV
TR............ 20EVS-T81.............. TrANSTOMMET ... e
VED-B...... VED-B-230V ............ Delta Inverter (serial no. 3040097 and higher) ......... AC Motor........cccoeevunnns
VFED-B...... VED-B-460V ............ Delta Inverter (serial no. 3040097 and higher) ......... AC Motor........ccceeevnnnes

+10| V | A 8 7 6 5 4 3 1 0wz |ve |u2|L 13|12l

o[ 7] Ji3|e|u 8]0] ! s|Rr
c | s IGIE wava |us 27 s R
Disconnecting ov]e20
KR Device KM2 - KM1

) V][220
- ‘ > ®|6| @ T‘S‘ ‘R 3 |L31|L21| Lit
L L31|L21|L11 1.3 L2 | L1
0
Li1 |0.6A(F1) | L11
121]0.5A(F2)| L21
1 [2A(F3) |12
? f DELTA INVERTER
ov 24V VE'D—B
TR
460V[e3ov ov | [230V] oV
121 L1 220V 0OV

26



Wiring Diagram — 460 Volt, 3 Phase

0
2 Y} 1d T T—TI
] _H ¢
" 2ds
: =
ﬁm@
9 v
4 V ? cds L!m@m 199
280 7 pd )
8
S
o988 ﬁé Hot T
| v | € va
ed
— ud Py NG
L 2N = A 2 W) o =
%) 7 2A 2N Ol
% (4de ‘ZHO9 ‘A09¥ ‘dH8/T) cit | >oqwm‘@ A0E2  |A0
% dung juejoo) P 51 M%.o
& : ‘
33 =
b
| ; I IS 2 O B -
Al V—QdA | 5 L0
) L 121 ) |
O g1+ 1av wov d T T @Uf
M b
AA

27



	JDP-20EVS Drill Press
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Specifications
	Unpacking and Clean-Up
	Installation
	Electrical Connections
	Raising the Head
	Adjustments
	Raising the Rack
	Rotating the Table
	Control Panel
	Adjusting the Depth Stop for Drilling
	Adjusting the Depth Stop for Tapping
	Spindle Preparation
	Installing Tools into the Spindle Bore
	Removing Tools from Spindle Bore
	Coolant Pump
	Adjusting the Spindle Return Spring

	Drill Speed Chart
	Lubrication
	Replacement Parts
	Top Head Assembly
	Head Assembly
	Control Panel Assembly
	Electrical Cabinet Assembly
	Column/Table/Base Assembly
	Coolant Pump Assembly
	Electrical Cabinet

	Wiring Diagram – 460 Volt, 3 Phase
	Wiring Diagram – 230 Volt, 1 & 3 Phase



